SUBJECT: REPORTING THE CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID 21-110B, WITH NORTHERN ASPHALT CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR A FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF \$361,398.84 FOR THE MARBLE WAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

AGENDA OF: January 4, 2021

ASSEMBLY ACTION: Presented to the assembly. 01/04/22 KBJ

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER:

| Route To: | Department/Individual                  | Initials   | Remarks |
|-----------|--|--|---------|
|           | Originator                             | Digitally signed by<br>Cole Branham Date: 2021.12.20<br>09:39:11-09:00   |         |
|           | Project Management<br>Division Manager | Alex Senta<br>Construction of the sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence<br>Sentence |         |
|           | Public Works Director                  | Terry Dolan Dolan Dolan Dot 15 50 27-0900"   |         |
|           | Finance Director                       | CX   |         |
|           | Borough Attorney                       | ARO  | (       |
|           | Borough Clerk                          | KBJ 12.232   | A ROAD  |
|           |  |  | 69      |

ATTACHMENT(S): None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB) code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation 21-110B, Marble Way Improvements.

The MSB entered into a contract with Northern Asphalt on February 4, 2021 for Bid Solicitation 21-110B, Marble Way Improvements. The original contract amount of \$ 373,361.50 was approved through Assembly Action, AM 21-008, presented on February 2, 2021. Funding was provided by the Fairview RSA #14, 2019 Marble Way, project 30037-6600-6684.

Two change orders were issued over the course of the contract.

Change Order One and Two were added on 11/24/21 to extend paving across Cottonwood Creek to protect the newly constructed bridge crossing and adjust costs to actual.

| Original Contract Amount: |    |             |           | 373,361.50  |
|---------------------------|----|-------------|-----------|-------------|
| Change Order One:         | \$ | 18,724.00   |           |             |
| Change Order Two:         | \$ | (30,686.66) |           |             |
| Change Order Totals:      |    |             | \$        | (11,962.66) |
| Contract Total:           |    |             | <u>\$</u> | 361,398.84  |